expect these conditions to persist for some time, but the value in the increase in scale and

breadth of RDG's operations that Centrals brings is immense and gives us a greatly expanded

future”, he added.

Page 4

Timetable

The key dates for the transaction are set out below.  These dates are indicative only and are

subject to change.

RDG shareholder meeting 24 September 2014

Satisfaction of conditions 24 September 2014

Completion of transaction 26 September 2014

Further details of the acquisition will be provided in the Notice of Meeting and Explanatory

Memorandum which is expected to be dispatched in mid August.

Yours faithfully

Jeff Bill

Managing Director

For further information, please contact Jeff Brill on (08) 6460 0300 or at

jeff.brill@resdevgroup.com.au

Page 5

Annexure A:   Pro Forma Balance Sheet of Resource Development Group

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT GROUP LTD

PROFORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION - 30 JUNE 2014

(UNAUDITED)

30/06/2014

Centrals Pre

completion

Sub-total - at

Completion 30/06/2014 Proforma

Centrals

Dividend

payable Centrals RDG New Group

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 15,675,752   -   15,675,752   2,657,176   18,332,928

Trade and other receivables   31,677,108   -   31,677,108   6,235,322   37,912,430

Inventories   11,731,882   -   11,731,882   -   11,731,882

Other Current Assets   918,540   -   918,540   -   918,540

Total 60,003,282   -   60,003,282   8,892,498   68,895,780

Non-Current Assets

Other financial assets 2,828,890   -   2,828,890   1   2,828,891

Property, plant and equipment 23,797,262   -   23,797,262   1,111,360   24,908,622

Deferred tax assets 792,447   -   792,447   689,107   1,481,554

Intangible assets (Note 3) -   -   -   8,380,505   8,380,505

Total 27,418,599   -   27,418,599   10,180,973   37,599,572

TOTAL ASSETS 87,421,881   -   87,421,881   19,073,471   106,495,352

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 36,832,186   -   36,832,186   2,087,691   38,919,877

Dividends Payable -   -   -   2,000,000   2,000,000

Borrowings 5,654,592   -   5,654,592   2,075,353   7,729,945

Current tax liabilities 1,434,450   -   1,434,450   20,872-   1,413,578

Provisions 5,761,316   -   5,761,316   807,649   6,568,965

Total 49,682,544   -   49,682,544   6,949,821   56,632,365

Non-Current Liabilities

Shareholder loans (Note 1) -   22,906,392   22,906,392   -   22,906,392

Deferred Tax Liabilities -   -   -   164,089   164,089

Provisions -   -   -   231,848   231,848

Borrowings 2,965,571   -   2,965,571   -   2,965,571

Total 2,965,571   22,906,392   25,871,963   395,937   26,267,900

TOTAL LIABILITIES 52,648,115   22,906,392   75,554,507   7,345,758   82,900,265

-

NET ASSETS 34,773,766   22,906,392-   11,867,374   11,727,713   23,595,087

-

EQUITY -

Issued capital (Note 2) 100   -   100   11,727,713   11,727,813

Retained Earnings 34,773,666   22,906,392-   11,867,274   -   11,867,274

TOTAL EQUITY 34,773,766   22,906,392-   11,867,374   11,727,713   23,595,087

Page 6

Note 1:

The parties have agreed that Centrals will declare and pay a fully franked pre-Completion

dividend to all Centrals’ shareholders holding ordinary shares in Centrals.  This dividend will

represent the difference between the actual NTA of Centrals (Actual NTA (Centrals)) as at 31

August 2014 and an amount representing 78% of the NTA of the merged RDG Group

(including Centrals) (Adjusted NTA (Centrals)) as at 31 August 2014. As a condition of the

transaction, the Centrals shareholders who receive this dividend will, at Completion, enter

into a loan agreement with Centrals such that the dividend amount is lent back to Centrals